1 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGRV27 Series
Outline:
▪ 3 pins structure design, improved reliability.
▪ Flat wire winding, achieve a low D.C. Resistance.
▪ Symmetrical air gap , improve saturation current capability.

22.0
6.3
7.0
5.3
7.0
26.8
N/C
① ②
③
±10% Typ. Max.
Typ.
25℃
Typ.
100℃
Typ. ±0.4
TGRV2711-1R0K 1.00 0.46 0.56 101.5 89.5 54.0 11.9
TGRV2711-1R5K 1.50 0.46 0.56 67.0 59.5 54.0 11.9
TGRV2713-2R2K 2.20 0.68 0.82 74.1 63.2 47.3 13.5
TGRV2714-3R3K 3.30 0.88 1.06 67.2 57.4 42.5 14.9
TGRV2714-4R7K 4.70 1.39 1.67 59.3 52.1 37.2 14.6
TGRV2715-6R8K 6.80 1.66 1.99 45.5 38.0 35.0 15.8
TGRV2716-100K 10.0 1.92 2.30 35.0 30.3 33.1 16.9
TGRV2716-150K 15.0 1.92 2.30 23.0 20.5 33.1 16.9
3 How to Order
TGRV2711-1R0K
Model
Dimensions
Value Code
Typical Land Pattern Schematic
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2. Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 20% of its initial value
3. Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40℃(Ta=25℃)
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGRV27 Series
4 Saturation Current vs Temperature Rise Current Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
0.0 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100.0
I sat(25℃) I rms
Idc(A)
I sat(100℃)
L
(u
H
)
△
T
(℃
)
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.0
0.3
0.6
0.9
1.2
1.5
1.8
2.1
0.0 18.0 36.0 54.0 72.0 90.0
L
(u